These assumptions are inherently uncertain, subject to fluctuation and revision in a dynamic environment; therefore, the model cannot precisely
estimate net interest income or exactly predict the impact of higher or lower interest rates on net interest income. Actual results will differ from
simulated results due to timing, magnitude, and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market conditions and our strategies, among
other factors.

We conducted multiple simulations as of September 30, 2012, in which it was assumed that changes in market interest rates occurred ranging
from up 400 basis points to down 400 basis points in equal quarterly instalments over the next twelve months. The following table reflects the
suggested impact on net interest income over the next twelve months in comparison to estimated net interest income based on our balance sheet
structure, including the balances and interest rates associated with our specific loans, securities, deposits and borrowed funds, as of
September 30, 2012. The resulting estimates are well within our policy parameters established to manage and monitor interest rate risk.

Interest Rate Scenario

Dollar Change
In Net

Interest Income

Percent Change

In Net
Interest
Income

Interest rates down 400 basis points $ (3,000,000) (6.6%)
Interest rates down 300 basis points (2,600,000) (5.8)
Interest rates down 200 basis points (2,200,000) (4.9)
Interest rates down 100 basis points (1,500,000) (3.3)
No change in interest rates (300,000) (0.7)
Interest rates up 100 basis points 300,000 0.7
Interest rates up 200 basis points 1,000,000 2.2
Interest rates up 300 basis points 1,600,000 3.5
Interest rates up 400 basis points 1,500,000 3.3

The resulting estimates have been significantly impacted by the current interest rate and economic environments, as adjustments have been made
to critical model inputs with regards to traditional interest rate relationships. This is especially important as it relates to floating rate commercial
loans and brokered certificates of deposit, which comprise a substantial portion of our balance sheet.

70.

Edgar Filing: MERCANTILE BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

MERCANTILE BANK CORPORATION

As of September 30, 2012, the Mercantile Bank Prime Rate was 4.50% as compared to the Wall Street Journal Prime Rate of 3.25%.